PICA™-Thru actuators are hol-
low piezo stack actuators,
offered in a large variety of
standard shapes and sizes with
additional custom designs to
meet all customer require-
ments. They combine the
advantage of a clear aperture

at
 1
18
 0
5/
09
.1
7
>> Click http://www.pi.ws/fwd/Piezo-Actuator for the Latest Specs on these Products
1-23
Piezo • Nano • Positioning
Technical Data / Product Order Numbers
Order Displacement Diameter Diameter Length L Blocking Stiffness Capacitance Resonant
number [µm] -10/+20% OD [mm] ID  [mm] [mm] ±0.5 force [N] [N/µm] [nF] ±20% frequency [kHz]
P-010.00H 5 10 5 7 1200 230 15 144
P-010.05H 10 10 5 12 1300 130 29 84
P-010.10H 15 10 5 15 1700 110 40 67
P-010.15H 20 10 5 21 1500 76 59 48
P-010.20H 30 10 5 27 1800 59 82 39
P-010.30H 40 10 5 40 1600 40 120 28
P-010.40H 60 10 5 54 1800 29 180 20
P-016.00H 5 16 8 7 2900 580 42 144
P-016.05H 10 16 8 12 3400 340 83 84
P-016.10H 15 16 8 15 4100 270 120 67
P-016.15H 20 16 8 21 3800 190 170 48
P-016.20H 30 16 8 27 4500 150 230 39
P-016.30H 40 16 8 40 4000 100 340 28
P-016.40H 60 16 8 52 4700 78 490 21
P-025.10H 15 25 16 16 7400 490 220 63
P-025.20H 30 25 16 27 8700 290 430 39
P-025.40H 60 25 16 51 9000 150 920 22
P-025.50H 80 25 16 66 9600 120 1200 17
Recommended preload for
dynamic operation
15 to 30 MPa
Unloaded (longitudinal) reso-